Overview
The National Instruments [c]FP-AI-1xx devices are versatile analog
input modules for Compact FieldPoint and FieldPoint that can be
used to measure voltages ranging from the millivolt level to the
120 V high-voltage level in applications such as battery-pack
monitoring, fuel-cell testing, and general measurement from
transducers. These modules can also measure 0 to 20 or 4 to 20 mA
current loops from industrial sensors and transmitters. All the

Visit ni.com/info and enter cfpai100, cfpai102, cfpai110, cfpai111,
fpai100, fpai102, fpai110, and/or fpai111.
Ordering Information
VSUP
IIN
VC
100 Ω
COM
[c]FP-AI-100/110/111
Loop-Powered
Current
Transducer
+
–
To Next Channel
To Analog
Input Circuitry
External
Power
Supply
VSUP
VIN
VC
To Analog
Input Circuitry
To Next Channel
Input
Impedance
Varies by
Module
COM
[c]FP-AI-100/102/110
Powered
Voltage
Transducer
OUT
+
–
External
Power
Supply
+
–
Figure 2. Schematics for the AI Module Wiring
Typical for -40 to 70 °C unless otherwise noted.
Input Characteristics
Number of inputs
[c]FP-AI-100, [c]FP-AI-102, [c]FP-AI-110 .... 8 single-ended
[c]FP-AI-111................................................ 16 single-ended
ADC resolution
[c]FP-AI-110, [c]FP-AI-111 .......................... 16 bits, 1 in 65,536
[c]FP-AI-100, [c]FP-AI-102 .......................... 12 bits, 1 in 4,096
Filters
[c]FP-AI-110, [c]FP-AI-111 .......................... 50, 60, or 500 Hz, software configurable per channel
[c]FP-AI-100, [c]FP-AI-102 .......................... 170 Hz, first-order analog filter